Resolution recognizing the National Association of City Transportation Officials (NACTO) Urban Bikeway Design Guide.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) issued memoranda allowing and encouraging the use of alternative design criteria and guides for transportation projects in certain instances.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby recognizes the National Association of City Transportation Officials (NACTO) Urban Bikeway Design Guide, Urban Street Design Guide, and Transit Street Design Guide as an approved alternative sources of design criteria for transportation projects.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that City staff are hereby authorized to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 10, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin